LULING MARKET DAYS

333 E. Austin St., Luling, TX (LULING CIVIC CENTER)

MAILING ADDRESS: P O BOX 646, LULING,TX 78648 CONTACT: KAY EDWARDS- (512-618-1969)

RULES AGREEMENT

1. Luling Market Days will be held at 333 E. Austin St. in the Luling Civic Center , in Luling, TX 78648

In order to participate, all vendors must agree to and follow the rules set out in this agreement.

- 2. Luling Market Days (Loni Kay Edwards or the City of Luling) reserve the right to remove any vendor at ant time for violation of the rules and regulations set forth on this page. We also reserve the right to refuse sale to any individual.
- 3. The Civic Center is a Public Disaster Shelter, in the event it is required for that purpose, your fees will be refunded or applied to a change of date.
- 4. Under no circumstances, can a vendor sublease their booth space. A substitute Vendor can lease your space with a new application and approval.
- 5. No vendor shall sell pornography, offensive pictures, clothing or signage with offensive verbiage, fireworks, stink bombs, silly string or illegal items or items that infringe on registered trademarks.
- 6. NO ALCOHOL WILL BE SOLD OR CONSUMED ON THE PREMISES.
- 7. In consideration of one or more spaces by the signed vendor application and participating in Luling Market Days, you agree to defend, indemnify, and hold the Luling Market Days, City of Luling and its owner against all ,claims, suits, liabilities or demands for injuries to any person and or property or the reputation of Luling Market Days.
- 8. "Luling Market Days", will be held- "Rain or Shine". No refunds.
- 9. TIMES AND SETUP-

We will advertise times as being 9:00am -4:00 (Nov.5th-March 12th) set up will start at 6:00am and should be completed by 9:00am. Prepaid space will be held till 8:00 am, after that space is subject to being sold without refund, unless prior notice is given.

After March 12th till Nov. 4th hours will be 9:00-5:00. Booths should remain open till closing. The only exception would be due to severe weather for outside booths.

Friday setup after 3pm will be allowed for inside booths. Outside booth spaces are not secured and therefore cannot be setup till the day of the event.

The building will be locked at 9:00 pm and open at 6:00 am.

10. FEES

All fees are set on the application.

LULING MARKET DAYS

333 E. Austin St., Luling, TX (LULING CIVIC CENTER)

MAILING ADDRESS: P O BOX 646, LULING,TX 78648 CONTACT: KAY EDWARDS- (512-618-1969)

Continuation of Rules

No booth space for future shows can be reserved or held without payment or 50% deposit prior to the end of the show.

- 13. SALES TAX PERMITS- Collection and reporting of sales tax is the sole responsibility of the vendor. SALES TAX RATE for Luling is 8.25%. Any questions, please contact the TEXAS COMPTROLLER of Public Accounts at 800-252-5555
- 16. FOOD VENDORS- Are responible for the proper food handlers permits and compliance with State regulations.
- 15. PETS- Luling has a leash law, so all pets must be on a leash at all times and you are responsible for clean up after your pets.
- 16. CLEAN UP- PLEASE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR YOUR OWN SPACE. PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE BEHIND LARGE BOXES OR CONTAINERS. A large commercial trash container is located outside on the east side of the building
- 17. VENDOR PARKING- we be in the area on the street behind or each side of the Civic Center on the day of the event. ALL vendors MUST move their vehicles prior to the start of the event. THE PARKING LOT AT THE CIVIC CENTER will be for our customers ONLY! IF CUSTOMERS CAN'T PARK, THEY CAN'T BUY!